Teachers in the Pioneer Days, 294. Male and Female, 154. and their Employers, 225.

Text Book Difficulty, 160.

Books in our Schools, 161, 163, 164, 216, 226, 286, 288, 290, 293.

in Knox College, 268, 269. See Irish National, and United States.

Thomas, William, 91, 283. Thompson, David, 303, 304 Titles to School Property, 216.

Tour of Chief Superintendent, Official, 1847. See Visit.

Townsend, William, 278, 281, 282.

Township Superintendents preferred by

Home District Council, 121.

Training Day, (4th June,) in the Olden Time.

Transitional Year of 1847, 195. Trinity College, Toronto, 34.

United States Text Books objectionable, 110, 111, 164, 207. Universal Education, Vital Principle of, 223. University Bill of 1843, 8, 37, 45, 47, 48, 50,

70, 196. " 1845, 9, 37, 48, 50, 196. " 1846, 9, 37, 48, 50, 196. " " 1847, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 13, 14, 18, 32, 33, 196. "

Question and Reform, 247, 248. Upper Canada College, See College, U. C.

Urquhart, Rev Hugh, 288.

Vankleekhill Schools, 299, 300.

Victoria College, 7, 12, 29, 32, 34, 88, 42, 48, 45, 48, 52, 54, 66, 80, 83, 84, 85, 248, 250, 253, 272.

Charter, 49. "

Curriculum, 46. Victories, Canadian claimed by Americans,

Visit of the Chief Superintendent, Official, 103, 109, 129, 133 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 140, 168, 169, 187 90, 214.

Visitors of King's College, 244 252.

School, 112, 121. Vocal Music in the Normal and Model Schools. See Hullah.

Wardens of Counties, Circular to, 214, 215,

Warder, Dundas. See Dundas Warder. Western District Council on the School Law, 119, 123, 196, 197, 200, 211, 212,

Whitelaw Dr, 288, 305, 306, Willis Rev Dr., 39, 265

Wesleyan Conference Special Committee, 52, 53,

Methodist University Petition of 1860, 68.

Wetenhall, John, 236. Withdrawal of Rev. Dr. Strachan from his Agreement, 33. See Agreement.

Workman, Dr. J. 236. Zorra Pioneer Schools, 286, 291, 293.

ERRATA.

54, about the middle of the page, for "Ritchey," read Richey. Page

80, third line from the bottom, for "initiali," read initiati.

80, fourth line from the bottom, for "usdem studus," read iisdem studiis. ٤.

80, twelfth line from the bottom, for "las", read eas.

66 80, thirteenth line from the bottom, for "truntur" read fruntur.

" 80, sevententh line from the bottom, before "virum," insert penes.

" 81, third line from the top, for "Juventutum," read Juventutem. "

207, 209 and 211, running head lines for "1856," read 1846. " 212, twenty lines from the bottom, for "000," read 211.

256, tenth, fourtenth and sixteenth lines from the bottom for "1791," read 1797.

258, twenty-ninth line from the bottom for "page —," read page 230.

259, fourteen line from the top for "1791," read 1797.